



## AIZAWL SMART CITYLTD

SMART CITIES MISSION A GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM UNDERTAKING

Urban Resource Centre Building, Opp. Directorate of ACB, Mizoram New Secretariat Complex (MINECO), Aizawl, Mizoram - 796001 Phone: (0389) 2335554 Email: <a href="mailto:smartcityaizawl@gmail.com">smartcityaizawl@gmail.com</a> Fax: (0389) 2333737

No. F.13016/4/2019/CEO/ASCL/20

Dated Aizawl the 29th December 2021

## ADDENDUM-1

Ref: Tender vide this Office letter No. B. 11030/144 (Proc-Gen)/2018-ASCL/140 dated 02-12-2021 (issued on 04-12-2021)

The Bidding Documents issued vide this Office letter No. B. 11030/144 (Proc-Gen)/2018-ASCL/140 dated 02-12-2021 (issued on 04-12-2021) for Construction of **Multipurpose Ground at High Field**, Aizawl is hereby amended as indicated below:

S/ No.	Section, clause, page no. of the Bidding Document	Existing Provision	As Amended
1	Section-2, ITB 18.1, Page No 1 & 2	The deadline for bid submission is: Date: 30 <sup>th</sup> December 2021 Time: 1: 00 Pm.	The deadline for bid submission is: Date: 14 <sup>th</sup> January 2022 Time: 1: 00 Pm.
. 2	Section-2, ITB 21.1, Page No 2	The opening of the Technical Bid shall take place at: Attention: Chief Executive Officer, ASCL. Street Address: Urban Resource Centre, MINECO, Khatla, Aizawl, Mizoram ZIP Code: 796 005 Country: India Telephone: 0389-2336012 Email: smartcityaizawl@gmail.com Date: 30 <sup>th</sup> December 2021 Time: 1: 30 Pm.	The opening of the Technical Bid shall take place at: Attention: Chief Executive Officer, ASCL. Street Address: Urban Resource Centre, MINECO, Khatla, Aizawl, Mizoram ZIP Code: 796 005 Country: India Telephone: 0389-2336012 Email: smartcityaizawl@gmail.com Date: 14 <sup>th</sup> January 2022 Time: 1: 30 Pm.

Sd/-(LALROTHANGA) Chief Executive Officer Dated Aizawl the 29<sup>th</sup> December 2021

No. F.13016/4/2019/CEO/ASCL/20

Copy for information to;

1. Aizawl Smart City's website: aizawlsmartcity.mizoram.gov.in

2. Aizawl Smart City's Notice Board.

Executive Engineer (Procurement)